358 Sen Gil Puyat 
Avenue, Makati City, against LEONESITO MUANAG LOBO mar-
ried to MARY JANE MANINGO LOBO with postal address at 
25 DITA ST., WESTERN BICUTAN TAGUIG CITY, to satisfy the 
mortgage indebtedness which as of March 31, 2023, amounted to 
FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY-EIGHT THOUSAND SEVENTEEN 
& 47/100 PESOS (P428,017.47) Philippine Currency, excluding 

penalties, attorney's fees and expenses of the foreclosure, the un-
dersigned authorized  Sheriff IV, will sell at public auction on FEB-
RUARY 17, 2026 at 9:00 in the morning or soon thereafter at the 
Regional Trial Court, Naic, Cavite, to the highest bidder in CASH or